



BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Project Number: 037-151, 045-152, 212-152 & 010-152

PCN: iizt, i1zu, i1zv & i1zw

COUNTY: Brown, Faulk & McPherson

Bid Opening Date: 10-12-2010

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co.		Central Specialities Inc.	
				Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Alexandria, MN	
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	54,500.00	54,500.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	96	SqYd	18.00	1,728.00	44.00	4,224.00	25.00	2,400.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12	Ft	50.00	600.00	22.50	270.00	150.00	1,800.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2	Each	150.00	300.00	270.00	540.00	250.00	500.00
110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	155	Ft	2.50	387.50	1.15	178.25	1.00	155.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	601	CuYd	12.00	7,212.00	16.00	9,616.00	35.00	21,035.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	297	CuYd	20.00	5,940.00	45.00	13,365.00	75.00	22,275.00
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	40	CuYd	30.00	1,200.00	55.00	2,200.00	100.00	4,000.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
260E1010	Base Course	91	Ton	30.00	2,730.00	70.00	6,370.00	50.00	4,550.00
421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	46	CuYd	12.00	552.00	165.00	7,590.00	100.00	4,600.00
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	62	Ft	28.00	1,736.00	28.35	1,757.70	30.00	1,860.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	62	Ft	60.00	3,720.00	26.95	1,670.90	30.00	1,860.00
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52	Ft	40.00	2,080.00	40.00	2,080.00	50.00	2,600.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	52	Ft	70.00	3,640.00	30.00	1,560.00	50.00	2,600.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	510.00	1,020.00	540.00	1,080.00	390.00	780.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	625.00	1,250.00	600.00	1,200.00	450.00	900.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00
450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	48	Ft	140.00	6,720.00	140.00	6,720.00	200.00	9,600.00
450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	48	Ft	130.00	6,240.00	35.00	1,680.00	100.00	4,800.00
450E4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
450E4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2	Each	750.00	1,500.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	172	Ft	19.00	3,268.00	21.00	3,612.00	30.00	5,160.00
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	172	Ft	48.00	8,256.00	20.00	3,440.00	25.00	4,300.00
450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	62	Ft	27.00	1,674.00	30.00	1,860.00	30.00	1,860.00
450E4770	24" CMP, Install	62	Ft	65.00	4,030.00	27.00	1,674.00	30.00	1,860.00
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	122	Ft	39.00	4,758.00	21.50	2,623.00	35.00	4,270.00
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	122	Ft	82.00	10,004.00	22.00	2,684.00	100.00	12,200.00
450E4820	54" CMP, Install	56	Ft	120.00	6,720.00	77.00	4,312.00	250.00	14,000.00
450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	1	Each	172.00	172.00	165.00	165.00	250.00	250.00
450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	1	Each	200.00	200.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00
450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2	Each	294.00	588.00	210.00	420.00	300.00	600.00
450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2	Each	300.00	600.00	800.00	1,600.00	350.00	700.00
450E5025	36" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2	Each	562.00	1,124.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00
450E5026	36" CMP Elbow, Install	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	825.00	1,650.00	500.00	1,000.00
450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	1	Each	522.00	522.00	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00
450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	1	Each	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	182.00	182.00	130.00	130.00	100.00	100.00
450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1	Each	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00
450E5236	54" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4	Each	164.00	656.00	120.00	480.00	100.00	400.00
450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	4	Each	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00
450E5318	36" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1	Each	1,138.00	1,138.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
450E5319	36" CMP Sloped End, Install	1	Each	790.00	790.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
450E5405	18" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	1	Each	270.00	270.00	415.00	415.00	350.00	350.00
450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	1	Each	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1	Each	365.00	365.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00
450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1	Each	350.00	350.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	350.00	350.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	12	Ft	50.00	600.00	65.00	780.00	200.00	2,400.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2	Each	360.00	720.00	200.00	400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	500	Ft	6.00	3,000.00	4.75	2,375.00	4.00	2,000.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	1	Each	500.00	500.00	141.50	141.50	120.00	120.00
620E4100	Reset Fence	155	Ft	10.00	1,550.00	4.75	736.25	4.00	620.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	18	Each	150.00	2,700.00	145.00	2,610.00	35.00	630.00
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	22.16	2,216.00	22.16	2,216.00	22.16	2,216.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	948	Unit	3.60	3,412.80	3.50	3,318.00	2.00	1,896.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	20,350.00	20,350.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	8000	Ft	0.55	4,400.00	0.41	3,280.00	1.00	8,000.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400	Ft	8.00	3,200.00	7.50	3,000.00	6.40	2,560.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	6.50	1,300.00	4.75	950.00	4.00	800.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20	CuYd	7.00	140.00	0.60	12.00	0.50	10.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	30	Ft	1.15	34.50	0.60	18.00	0.50	15.00
TOTAL					188,295.80		189,803.60		256,582.00